SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN RUSSELL Susertimen ON THE 7TH DAY OF JULY, 1975.

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF GLENN AIDT AS A MEMBER OF THE CENTERVILLE YOUTH BOARD.

WHEREAS, Glenn Aidt has served as a member of the Centerville Youth Board for a three year term commencing on the 8th day of July, 1972; and

WHEREAS, the three year term of the said Glenn Aidt expires on the 7th day of July, 1975; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the Citizens of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation for the faithful service of Glenn Aidt to the Centerville Youth Board and his many contributions to the Community stemming from his service on said Board;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

<u>Section 1.</u> Glenn Aidt is hereby extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its Citizens for his faithful service on the Centerville. Youth Board and his many contributions to the Community as a member of said Board.

| PASSED this 114 day of | Jul, 1975. |
|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| np Sal | C. C. Land |
| PAUL C. HOY, May | yor |
| The attance | (MM Diffee |
| J. V. STONE, Deputy Mayor | RALPH SPENCER, JR / Councilman |
| NODA ELLAVE Council Lucason | LEONADO E STUDDEL COMPETING |
| NORA E. LAKE, Councilwoman | LEONARD E. STUBBS, Councilman |
| CHARLES A. MCQUEENEY, Councilman | RUSSELL E. SWEETMAN, SR., Countilman |
| ATTEST: | |
| in Dans Simter Singer | |
| Clerk of the Council of the | |
| City of Centerville, Ohio | |

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 35, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the <u>resolution</u> day of <u>the council</u>, 1975.

.() 2 Clerk of the Council